#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bamby Duong		08/27/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bamby Duong	
Street Address:	6619 S DIXIE HWY STE 208	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33143	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77913736	PROVITALIZE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (305)669-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3059926119

Email: bamby1108@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Bamby Duong

Address Line 1: 6619 S. Dixie Hwy STE #208
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33143

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bamby Duong
Signature:	/Bamby Duong/
Date:	05/23/2011

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Provitalize\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Provitalize\_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 77913736

TRADEMARK REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0482

RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?    Yes   Yes
VELDERM, LLC	IXI №0
	Name: <u>Bamby Duong</u> Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership X Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6619 South Dixie Hwy #208
Corporation- State:	City: Miami
▼ Other FLORIDA	State:Florida
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>USA</u>	Country: USA Zip: 33143
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 08/27/2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other <u>Individual</u> Citizenship <u>USA</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other State	representative designation is attached: Yes Mo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  77/913,736	I identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
.7070420	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing PROVITALIZE	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bamby Duong	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 6619 South Dixie Hwy #208	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: Miami	8. Payment Information:
State: Florida Zip: 33143	w .
Phone Number: <u>305-992-6119</u>	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: Bambyl 108@gmail.com	
9. Signature: ピタ ろっぱ Signature	1,31,11 Date
Signature Clinton T. Bueter	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, aftachments, and document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0483

# CONFIDENTIAL AFFIDAVIT OF C.T. BUETER

# STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Clinton T. Bueter, who after first being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says as follows:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and fully competent to testify in these proceedings. Unless indicated to the contrary, I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth in this affidavit.
- 2. This affidavit is made to confirm that Velderm, LLC was dissolved on 08/27/2010. Verlderm, LLC was the owner of the Mark PROVITALIZE. The Mark PROVITALIZE was created by Bamby Duong during the time she was employed by Velderm, LLC. All of the directors and members and those associated or affiliated in any way with Velderm, LLC agree the Mark PROVITALIZE is hers exclusively, and when Velderm, LLC was dissolved on 08/27/2010, C.T. Bueter, as managing director of Velderm, LLC, assigned all the rights and goodwill in the Mark PROVITALIZE, unencumbered and exclusively to Bamby Duong, and therefore she is now the rightful owner of the mark PROVITALIZE.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

CLINTON T. BUETER
1.0 20
<u>Individually</u>
THIS FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged by me this $\frac{\partial S}{\partial S}$ day of October, 2010 by Clinton T. Bueter who is:
1 personally known to me
2 who produced Figures P3(v-1)P-6 <sup>n-32</sup> as identification a who did not take an oath b who did take an oath
Signed and sealed this 28 day of October 2014
NOTARY PUBLIC Frank Padron (Seal)
FRANK PADRON  MY COMMISSION # DD 769264  MY COMMISSION # DD 769264  EXPIRES: March 16, 2012  Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

TRADEMARK REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 05/23/2011

1